14 LC 103 0958

House Resolution 1894

By: Representatives Bruce of the 61st, Fludd of the 64th, Alexander of the 66th, Wilkerson of the 38th, Mosby of the 83rd, and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Black Men Run; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Black Men Run is an organization that encourages distance running among its
- 3 membership and spreads awareness about the positive impact the sport has on issues like
- 4 hypertension, diabetes, and obesity; and
- 5 WHEREAS, the group has grown exponentially, and chapters have now been founded in 30
- 6 cities, including Atlanta, Georgia; and
- 7 WHEREAS, runs are held biweekly, with a robust fellowship that flourishes online
- 8 in-between each group activity; and
- 9 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 10 remarkable organization be appropriately recognized.
- 11 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 12 the members of this body recognize and commend Black Men Run for its efforts in raising
- 13 awareness about major health issues affecting African American men and express to the
- 14 organization their most sincere best wishes for continued success.
- 15 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- and directed to transmit an appropriate copy of this resolution to Black Men Run.